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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSE|
and sector indices.

MJC Investments Corporation
MJIC

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

O Monthly
Quarterly
O Others

Report Date Dec 31, 2017
Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding 3,174,405,821
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding

Common Shares 3,174,405,821

Less :
A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares = % to Total Outstanding Shares
Alfonso R. Reyno, Jr. 26,320,408 0 26,320,408 0.83



Chai Seo Meng
Walter L. Mactal

Alfonso Victorio G. Reyno I
John Anthony B. Espiritu

Gabriel A. Dee

Cherrylyn G. Prado-Caoile
Dennis Ryan C. Uy

Laurito E. Serrano- Independent
Victor P. Lazatin- Independent
Jose Alvaro D. Rubio

B. Officers

Name

Alfonso R.Reyno, Jr.

Chai Seo Meng

Alfonso Victorio G. Reyno |l 0
Ferdinand A. Domingo 240,022

Gabriel A. Dee

Jose Alvaro D. Rubio

Lemuel M. Santos

Angelica T. Vega

e = N e N
O O 0O O 0o oo o o o o

26,320,418

Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

0
0

0
0
1
0
240,023

O O O O o o o oo

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

HK INVESTORS (thru their Philippine

Affiliates)

Name Direct Indirect

1,998,791,662 0

MANILA JOCKEY CLUB, INC. 708,160,137 0

D. Affiliates

Name Direct
N/A

E. Government

Name Direct
N/A

F. Banks

Name Direct
N/A

0

2,706,951,799 0

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
0

P R R RRP PR R R R R

26,320,418

0

0

0
240,022
0

0

1

0
240,023

Total direct & indirect
shares

1,998,791,662

708,160,137
2,706,951,799

O O O O O O o o o o

0.83

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.01

0.01

% to Total Outstanding
Shares

62.97

2231
85.28

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares



G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect
N/A 0 0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Total direct & indirect shares

Name Direct Indirect Total dire
N/A 0 0
|. Others
Name Direct
EBE CAPITAL HOLDINGS, INC. 400,000
ARCO EQUITIES, INC. 200,000
PALOS VERDES REALTY CORP. 446,300
ARCO MANAGEMENT 12,926,900
13,973,200

Number of Listed

Common Shares 3,174,405,821

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 2,747,485,440

Total Number of Shares
Owned 426,920,381
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 13.45

Other Relevant Information

ct & indirect shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

Indirect Total direct & indirect shares

0

o O O o

400,000
200,000
446,300
12,926,900
13,973,200

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.02
0.01
0.02
0.41
0.46

Report amended to reflect the shares held by the following shareholders through PCD Nominee Corporation: (1) Alfonso
R. Reyno, Jr., (2) HK Investors (thru their Philippine Affilates), (3) Manila Jockey Club, Inc., (4) Arco Management, (5)
EBE Capital Holdings, Inc., and (6) Arco Equities, Inc.

Filed on behalf by:
Name

Designation

Lemuel Santos

Corporate Information Officer



	ReportType0: Off
	ReportType1: MON
	ReportType2: Off


